
PAGE 1 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/07

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT - 7TH JD

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
a
v
id

 M
u

rp
h

y

J
o

h
n

 J
. 
A

rk

J
o

h
n

 J
. 
A

rk

J
o

h
n

 J
. 
A

rk

B
il
l 
N

e
v
in

 1A - Dem  1B - Rep 1C - Indep 1D - Cons  Write-in

Avon 1 56 3 16 29 3 5

Avon 2 101 5 31 60 2 3

Avon 3 84 4 18 55 2 5

Avon 4 58 3 19 29 3 3 1

Avon 5 110 11 30 64 1 4

Avon 6 101 8 35 51 2 5

Avon 7 60 2 13 39 3 3

Avon 8 88 10 22 51 3 2

Caledonia 1 80 13 20 40 4 3

Caledonia 2 126 15 30 63 4 14

Caledonia 3 61 9 9 31 6 6

Caledonia 4 94 8 24 53 4 5

Conesus 1 254 31 70 130 8 15

Conesus 2 154 13 33 87 6 15

Geneseo 1 376 100 122 121 17 16

Geneseo 2 172 40 87 30 10 5

Geneseo 3 283 52 107 98 10 16

Geneseo 4 267 63 60 109 12 23

Geneseo 5 291 61 84 119 13 14

Geneseo 6 289 51 69 114 21 34

Geneseo 7 276 64 65 109 14 24

Geneseo 8 398 104 73 169 14 38

Groveland 1 314 54 75 170 8 7

Groveland 2 192 31 29 118 6 8

Leicester 1 261 75 48 117 14 7

Leicester 2 230 55 63 94 13 5

Lima 1 263 64 69 107 9 14

Lima 2 341 85 78 131 25 22

Lima 3 246 40 56 126 13 11

Lima 4 349 87 78 149 15 20

Livonia 1 197 8 62 104 11 12

Livonia 2 147 15 49 74 6 3

Livonia 3 166 13 42 94 10 7

Livonia 4 157 12 45 88 4 8

Livonia 5 246 21 79 126 9 11

Livonia 6 133 20 45 58 6 4

Livonia 7 99 18 29 52

Mt. Morris 1 113 28 26 50 8 1

Mt. Morris 2 184 34 41 95 8 6

Mt. Morris 3 91 14 33 37 4 3

Mt. Morris 4 74 7  18 41 4 4

Mt. Morris 5 115 28 33 46 6 2

N.Dansville 1 168 33 66 62 4 3

N.Dansville 2 108 19 28 53 2 6

N.Dansville 3 179 32 57 81 4 5

N.Dansville 4 95 12 1 31 43 5 3

N.Dansville 5 138 19 51 61 4 3

N.Dansville 6 120 25 39 46 4 6

Nunda 1 300 47 54 184 10 5

Nunda 2 194 38  53 96 2 5

Nunda 3 184 31 33 106 5 9

Ossian 1 221 76 38 88 13 6

Portage 1 113 12 27 67 2 5

Sparta 1 99 6 20 68 2 3

Sparta 2 47 2 15 29 1

Springwater 1 386 116 70 157 21 22

Springwater 2 308 74 50 155 11 18

W. Sparta 1 266 62 84 102 9 9

York 1 205 28  43 116 9 9

York 2 223 42 78 89 7 7

York 3 166 26 42 82 9 7

TOTALS 11217 2079 1 2914 5213 464 545 1



LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION  11/06/07

COUNTY CORONER

Districts T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

J
o

s
e
p

h
 A

. 
C

a
lu

o
ri

e
,J

r

N
e
il
 W

o
rm

u
th

3B - Rep Write-in

Avon 1 56 16 40

Avon 2 101 30 71

Avon 3 84 20 64

Avon 4 58 20 38

Avon 5 110 38 72

Avon 6 101 27 74

Avon 7 60 11 49

Avon 8 88 27 61

Caledonia 1 80 25 55

Caledonia 2 126 45 81

Caledonia 3 61 19 42

Caledonia 4 94 29 65

Conesus 1 254 93 161

Conesus 2 154 41 113

Geneseo 1 376 210 166

Geneseo 2 172 97 75

Geneseo 3 283 153 130

Geneseo 4 267 139 128

Geneseo 5 291 156 135

Geneseo 6 289 139 150

Geneseo 7 276 155 121

Geneseo 8 398 203 195

Groveland 1 314 126 188

Groveland 2 192 68 124

Leicester 1 261 143 118

Leicester 2 230 106 124

Lima 1 263 124 139

Lima 2 341 191 150

Lima 3 246 111 135

Lima 4 349 193 156

Livonia 1 197 68 129

Livonia 2 147 60 87

Livonia 3 166 67 99

Livonia 4 157 51 106

Livonia 5 246 99 147

Livonia 6 133 61 72

Livonia 7 99 35 64

Mt.Morris 1 113 49 64

Mt.Morris 2 184 81 103

Mt.Morris 3 91 45 46

Mt.Morris 4 74 20  54

Mt.Morris 5 115 60 55

N.Dansville 1 168 94 74

N.Dansville 2 108 50 58

N.Dansville 3 179 89 90

N.Dansville 4 95 48 1 46

N.Dansville 5 138 73 65

N.Dansville 6 120 74 46

Nunda 1 300 94 206

Nunda 2 194 84  110

Nunda 3 184 59  125

Ossian 1 221 130 91

Portage 1 113 35 78

Sparta 1 99 21 78

Sparta 2 47 14 33

Springwater 1 386 200 186

Springwater 2 308 136 171 1

W.Sparta 1 266 149 117

York 1 205 76  129

York 2 223 119 104

York 3 166 77 89

TOTALS 11217 5073 1 6142 1



PAGE 2 LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/07

COUNTY TREASURER  

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

C
a
ro

ly
n

 D
. 
T

a
y
lo

r

G
e
ra

ld
 G

le
a
s
o

n

B
il
l 
N

iv
e
n

M
a
rk

 W
a
lk

e
r

 2B - Rep Write-in  Write-in Write-in

Avon 1 56 15 41

Avon 2 101 29 72

Avon 3 84 21 63

Avon 4 58 18 40

Avon 5 110 29 80 1

Avon 6 101 27 74

Avon 7 60 11 49

Avon 8 88 24 64

Caledonia 1 80 30 50

Caledonia 2 126 42 84

Caledonia 3 61 21 40

Caledonia 4 94 24 70

Conesus 1 254 84 170

Conesus 2 154 37 117

Geneseo 1 376 191 185

Geneseo 2 172 93 79

Geneseo 3 283 144 139

Geneseo 4 267 130 137

Geneseo 5 291 137 154

Geneseo 6 289 129 160

Geneseo 7 276 143 133

Geneseo 8 398 174 224

Groveland 1 314 114 200

Groveland 2 192 60 132

Leicester 1 261 133 128

Leicester 2 230 96 134

Lima 1 263 121 142

Lima 2 341 181 160

Lima 3 246 97 149

Lima 4 349 187 162

Livonia 1 197 61 136

Livonia 2 147 56 91

Livonia 3 166 61 105

Livonia 4 157 42 115

Livonia 5 246 92 154

Livonia 6 133 57 76

Livonia 7 99 29 70

Mt. Morris 1 113 44 69

Mt. Morris 2 184 80 104

Mt. Morris 3 91 38 53

Mt. Morris 4 74 20  54

Mt. Morris 5 115 58 57

N.Dansville 1 168 92 76

N.Dansville 2 108 47 61

N.Dansville 3 179 88 91

N.Dansville 4 95 47 1 47

N.Dansville 5 138 65 73

N.Dansville 6 120 66 54

Nunda 1 300 87 213

Nunda 2 194 77  117

Nunda 3 184 54  130

Ossian 1 221 123 98

Portage 1 113 33 80

Sparta 1 99 16 83

Sparta 2 47 12 35

Springwater 1 386 187 198 1

Springwater 2 308 131 177

W.Sparta 1 266 141 124 1

York 1 205 67  138

York 2 223 119 104

York 3 166 69 97

TOTALS 11217 4701 1 6512 1 1 1



Page 17 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - YORK

          TOWN OF YORK - TOWN COUNCIL - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

R
e
n

e
e
 C

h
ic

h
e
s
te

r

D
a
v
id

 S
. 
D

e
u

e
l

F
ra

n
k
 R

o
s
e
,J

r.

F
ra

n
k
 R

o
s
e
,J

r

 6A - Dem  6B - Rep  7A - Dem  7B - Rep

York 1 410 45  68 143 54 100

York 2 446 69 84 114 92 87

York 3 332 36 56 116 42 82

TOTALS 1188 150 208 373 188 269

    TOWN OF YORK  -  HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
e
o

rg
e
 W

o
rd

e
n

,J
r.

G
e
o

rg
e
 W

o
rd

e
n

,J
r.

 8A - Dem  8B - Rep

York 1 205 16  67 122

York 2 223 38 96 89

York 3 166 27 52 87

TOTALS 594 81  215 298



Page 16 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - W.SPARTA, YORK

 TOWN OF WEST SPARTA - HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
a
v
id

 M
. 
M

u
rr

a
y

G
e
ra

ld
 G

le
a
s
o

n

 10B - Rep  Write-in

W.Sparta 1 266 110 155 1

TOTALS 266 110 155 1

 TOWN OF WEST SPARTA - TAX COLLECTOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

L
in

d
a
 W

. 
J
o

h
n

s
o

n

J
o

E
ll
e
n

 S
m

it
h

W
ri

te
-i

n

11A - Dem 11B - Rep

W.Sparta 1 266 21 192 53

TOTALS 266 21 192 53

        TOWN OF YORK  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
e
ra

ld
 L

. 
D

e
m

in
g

G
e
ra

ld
 L

. 
D

e
m

in
g

W
ri

te
-i

n

 4A - Dem  4B- Rep

York 1 205 23  65 117

York 2 223 41 98 84

York 3 166 31 55 80

TOTALS 594 95 218 281

         TOWN OF YORK  -   TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

C
h

ri
s
ti

n
e
 M

. 
H

a
rr

is

C
h

ri
s
ti

n
e
 M

. 
H

a
rr

is

W
ri

te
-i

n

 5A - Dem  5B - Rep

York 1 205 13  69 123

York 2 223 26 113 84

York 3 166 16 60 90

TOTALS 594 55 242 297



Page 15 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - W.SPARTA

  TOWN OF WEST SPARTA   -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

M
a
rj

o
ri

e
 A

. 
C

a
n

s
d

a
le

R
o

g
e
r 

C
lo

s
in

s
k
i

E
le

a
n

o
r 

L
o

s
e
y

 4B - Rep  Write-in Write-in

W.Sparta 1 266 95 169 1 1

TOTALS 266 95 169 1 1

  TOWN OF WEST SPARTA  -  TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

M
a
ri

e
 A

. 
P

o
w

e
ll

L
in

d
a
 Z

ir
g

u
li
s

W
ri

te
-i

n
 5A - Dem  5B- Rep

W.Sparta 1 266 44 143 79

TOTALS 266 44 143 79

      TOWN OF WEST SPARTA - TOWN JUSTICE - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

W
a
y
n

e
 E

. 
M

c
M

a
s
te

r

E
u

g
e
n

e
 K

. 
M

o
ff

a
t

W
ri

te
-i

n

 6B - Rep  7B - Rep

W. Sparta 1 532 175 181 176

TOTALS 532 175 181 176

 TOWN OF WEST SPARTA - TOWN COUNCIL  - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

N
a
te

 P
o

w
e
ll

H
e
id

i 
A

. 
K

e
ll
e
r

D
o

m
in

ic
 C

o
s
im

a
n

o

R
o

b
e
rt

 E
. 
S

c
h

ra
m

m

T
in

a
 P

a
rk

s

 8A -Dem  8B- Rep  9A - Dem  9B - Rep  Write-in

W.Sparta 1 532 69 144 50 134 134 1

TOTALS 532 69 144 50 134 134 1

       The tie vote between the candidates for the second town council position was

decided by a cut of the cards with Robert Schramm being the winner.  This method has been

the procedure used for other ties and was agreed upon by both candidates.



Page 14 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - SPRINGWATER

  TOWN OF SPRINGWATER  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

M
a
rk

 J
. 
C

ro
s
s
e
tt

N
o

rb
e
rt

 W
. 
B

u
c
k
le

y

N
o

rb
e
rt

 W
. 
B

u
c
k
le

y

M
a
rk

 W
a
lk

e
r

 4B - Rep  4C - Ind  4E - CV  Write-in

Springwater 1 386 27 125 144 89 1

Springwater 2 308 24 149 102 33

694 51 274 246 122 1

TOTALS

    TOWN OF SPRINGWATER    -   TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

P
a
tr

ic
ia

 W
il
ls

e
a

 W
ri

te
-i

n

 5B - Rep

Springwater 1 386 137 249

Springwater 2 308 67 241

TOTALS 694 204 490

    TOWN OF SPRINGWATER  -  TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

C
a
ro

ly
n

 L
. 
T

in
n

e
y

D
o

n
a
ld

 H
a
y
w

o
o

d

C
a
ro

ly
n

 L
. 
T

in
n

e
y
 

 W
ri

te
-i

n

6A - Dem  6B - Rep  6E - CV

Springwater 1 386 25 71 197 93

Springwater 2 308 125 62 95 26

TOTALS 694 150 133 292 119

 TOWN OF SPRINGWATER - TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

K
a
th

e
ri

n
e
 B

u
s
h

J
o
h
n
 C

u
rt

is
s

K
a
th

e
ri

n
e
 B

u
s
h

T
o
m

 C
a
n
u
te

,J
r.

 

R
ic

k
 T

ri
p
p
,J

r.

N
a
n
c
y
 P

e
n
n
e
ll

E
lw

in
 G

ra
h

a
m

7A-Dem 7B-Rep 7E-CV 8A-Dem 8B-Rep 8E-CV  Write-in

Springwater 1 772 59 101 172 95 136 72 136 1

Springwater 2 616 51 79 167 24 142 98 55

TOTALS 1388 110 180 339 119 278 170 191 1

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER  - HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

R
o
n
a
ld

 M
a
s
ti
n

 L
e
s
te

r 
M

a
s
ti
n

9B - Rep W
ri
te

-i
n

Springwater 1 386 136 250

Springwater 2 308 81 226 1

TOTALS 694 217 476 1



Page 13 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - PORTAGE, SPARTA

  TOWN OF PORTAGE   -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

Iv
a
n

 D
a
v
is

Iv
a
n

 D
a
v
is

W
ri

te
-i

n

 4A - Dem   4B - Rep

Portage 1 113 13 28 72

TOTALS 113 13 28 72

   TOWN OF PORTAGE  -   TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

E
s
th

e
r 

H
o

w
e

E
s
th

e
r 

H
o

w
e
 

 W
ri

te
-i

n

 5A - Dem  5B - Rep

Portage 1 113 11 27 75

TOTALS 113 11 27 75

   TOWN OF PORTAGE  -  TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

A
n

d
re

a
 S

n
y
d

e
r

T
o

m
 A

ll
e
n

H
a
rl

a
n

 J
a
m

e
s

H
a
rl

a
n

 J
a
m

e
s

 6A - Dem  6B - Rep  7A - Dem  7B - Rep

Portage 1 226 35 31 75 22 63

TOTALS 226 35 31 75 22 63

  TOWN OF PORTAGE   -  HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

S
te

p
h

e
n

 H
o

w
e

S
te

p
h

e
n

 H
o

w
e

 8A - Dem  8B - Rep

Portage 1 113 10 27 76

TOTALS 113 10 27 76

  TOWN OF SPARTA  -  TOWN COUNCIL  - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
le

n
n

 K
re

il
e
y

J
o

h
n

 L
. 
D

a
v
is

W
ri

te
-i

n

 4B - Rep  5B - Rep

Sparta 1 198 42 80 76

Sparta 2 94 26 36 32

TOTALS 292 68 116 108



Page 12 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - NUNDA, OSSIAN

 TOWN OF NUNDA  -  TOWN JUSTICE  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
e
ra

ld
 T

. 
H

o
tc

h
k
is

s

J
a
m

e
s
 R

. 
M

a
n

n
,J

r.

W
ri

te
-i

n

 5B - Rep  6B- Rep

Nunda 1 600 135 238 227

Nunda 2 388 113  141 134

Nunda 3 368 80  142 146

TOTALS 1356 328 521 507

   TOWN OF NUNDA  -  TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
a
v
id

 H
. 
T

h
o

m
p

s
o

n

K
ir

k
 B

ri
c
k
w

o
o

d

B
re

n
d

a
 W

e
a
v
e
r

 7B - Rep  8B - Rep Write-in

Nunda 1 600 170 223 207

Nunda 2 388 127 136 125

Nunda 3 368 97  137 133 1

TOTALS 1356 394  496 465 1

  TOWN OF NUNDA  -  HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

T
im

o
th

y
 C

o
x

R
ic

k
y
 J

. 
M

o
ra

n

W
ri

te
-i

n

 9A - Dem  9B - Rep

Nunda 1 300 3 62 235

Nunda 2 194 4  61 129

Nunda 3 184 5  43 136

TOTALS 678 12  166 500

    TOWN OF OSSIAN  -  TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

B
u

rt
o

n
 J

. 
B

ro
k
a
w

R
a
y
m

o
n

d
 G

. 
B

e
rt

a
lo

n

C
h

ri
s
 P

e
ro

W
il
li
a
m

 L
. 
L

e
a
rn

,J
r.

W
ri

te
-i

n

 4A - Dem  4B - Rep  5A - Dem  5B - Rep

Ossian 1 442 18 108 130 97 89

TOTALS 442 18 108 130 97 89



Page 11 LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - N.DANSVILLE , NUNDA

   TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE - TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

R
ic

h
a
rd

 S
c
h

w
e
n

ze
r

N
a
n

c
y
 C

. 
C

o
n

k
li
n

W
ri

te
-i

n

 5A - Dem  6B - Rep

N.Dansville 1 336 132 111 93

N.Dansville 2 216 81 67 68

N.Dansville 3 358 141 109 108

N.Dansville 4 190 76 2 49 63

N.Dansville 5 276 106 83 87

N.Dansville 6 240 95 80 65

TOTALS 1616 631 2 499 484

  TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE - TOWN COUNCIL -To Fill A Vacancy

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

R
ic

h
a
rd

 L
e
B

a
r

W
il
li
a
m

 P
. 
C

ra
m

e
r

W
ri

te
-i

n

 7A - Dem  7B - Rep

N.Dansville 1 168 11 100 57

N.Dansville 2 108 15 55 38

N.Dansville 3 179 15 86 78

N.Dansville 4 95 8 1 46 40

N.Dansville 5 138 10 67 61

N.Dansville 6 120 11 57 52

TOTALS 808 70 1 411 326

                    TOWN OF NUNDA  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

T
h

o
m

a
s
 B

. 
B

a
ld

w
in

W
ri

te
-i

n

4B - Rep

Nunda 1 300 66 234

Nunda 2 194 56  138

Nunda 3 184 40  144

TOTALS 678 162 516



page 10 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - LIVONIA,MT.MORRIS N.DANSVILLE

  TOWN OF LIVONIA  - TOWN COUNCIL  - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

F
ra

n
k
 S

c
h
if
fe

l,
J
r.

A
n
d
re

w
 S

. 
E

n
g
li
s
h

C
e
e
 C

e
e
 N

e
ls

o
n

F
ra

n
k
 P

. 
S

e
e
lo

s

4A - Dem 4B - Rep 5A - Dem 5B - Rep

Livonia 1 394 9 72 118 80 115

Livonia 2 294 11 55 78 68 82

Livonia 3 332 20 50 97 60 105

Livonia 4 314 10 61 81 79 83

Livonia 5 492 16 104 102 156 114

Livonia 6 266 10 54 61 74 67

Livonia 7 198 10 37 49 46 56

TOTALS 2290 86 433 586 563 622

       TOWN OF MT. MORRIS  -   TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

W
a
lt
e
r 

V
. 
T
ri

p
p

 4B - Rep

Mt.Morris 1 113 25 88

Mt.Morris 2 184 44 140

Mt.Morris 3 91 30 61

Mt.Morris 4 74 17 57

Mt.Morris 5 115 32 83

TOTALS 577 148 429

    TOWN OF MT. MORRIS  -  TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

J
o
e
 C

o
rb

e
tt

S
a
m

 C
ip

ri
a
n
o

B
o
b
 O

s
s
o
n
t

5A - Dem 5B - Rep 6B - Rep

Mt.Morris 1 226 31 50 71 74

Mt.Morris 2 368 52 85 124 107

Mt.Morris 3 182 33 38 60 51

Mt.Morris 4 148 18  27 51 52

Mt.Morris 5 230 39 62 62 67

TOTALS 1154 173 262 368 351

 TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE  -  TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o
ta

l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o
id

 V
o
te

s

D
a
v
id

 W
e
rt

h
,S

r.

4A - Dem

N.Dansville 1 168 58 110

N.Dansville 2 108 44 64

N.Dansville 3 179 64 115

N.Dansville 4 95 40 1 54

N.Dansville 5 138 49 89

N.Dansville 6 120 50 70

TOTALS 808 305 1 502



ENROLLMENT TOTALS 

2007 GENERAL ELECTION

District Dem Rep Ind Cons Wfam Blank Gre Misc Total Town Total

Avon 1 86 169 5 9 90 1 2 362

Avon 2 203 326 27 11 2 137 5 11 722

Avon 3 167 250 13 5 91 4 5 535

Avon 4 125 189 13 7 117 5 456

Avon 5 167 313 13 8 2 137 1 4 645

Avon 6 165 253 18 11 2 159 1 7 616

Avon 7 133 188 9 8 100 2 440

Avon 8 125 309 20 15 2 130 2 6 609 4,385

Caledonia 1 177 353 29 19 3 121 4 2 708

Caledonia 2 275 399 36 23 1 171 4 5 914

Caledonia 3 107 197 12 14 1 72 1 3 407

Caledonia 4 217 329 32 16 2 119 1 12 728 2,757

Conesus 1 221 447 31 29 5 189 6 12 940

Conesus 2 144 346 20 27 3 144 8 14 706 1,646

Geneseo 1 334 238 22 5 1 194 6 3 803

Geneseo 2 415 173 44 5 1 333 6 7 984

Geneseo 3 362 219 39 8 2 253 5 1 889

Geneseo 4 137 199 20 3 86 1 10 456

Geneseo 5 174 227 23 8 84 1 8 525

Geneseo 6 116 252 15 5 101 1 2 492

Geneseo 7 146 236 16 10 89 3 3 503

Geneseo 8 163 304 23 10 2 134 4 4 644 5,296

Groveland 1 142 348 27 12 93 2 8 632

Groveland 2 66 208 9 6 61 1 5 356 988

Leicester 1 215 310 33 5 5 117 2 6 693

Leicester 2 196 284 23 10 1 100 3 7 624 1,317

Lima 1 149 311 31 16 139 6 652

Lima 2 171 293 25 17 2 120 4 18 650

Lima 3 156 312 23 29 4 174 2 13 713

Lima 4 160 306 24 45 165 2 8 710 2,725

Livonia 1 152 365 24 15 2 179 2 15 754

Livonia 2 170 400 24 11 3 136 3 8 755

Livonia 3 164 398 45 8 3 193 8 12 831

Livonia 4 189 348 34 19 170 1 7 768

Livonia 5 163 374 27 8 132 5 3 712

Livonia 6 106 225 15 8 87 3 4 448

Livonia 7 86 181 20 5 1 89 1 7 390 4,658

Mt. Morris 1 189 212 25 10 6 109 3 8 562

Mt. Morris 2 231 254 26 7 2 91 2 14 627

Mt. Morris 3 163 135 17 4 2 61 1 1 384

Mt. Morris 4 118 182 17 10 3 101 2 9 442

Mt. Morris 5 212 179 36 11 104 10 552 2,567

N.Dansville 1 187 299 21 9 1 101 1 11 630

N.Dansville 2 142 232 20 10 4 85 3 6 502

N.Dansville 3 191 310 14 5 104 1 7 632

N.Dansville 4 113 198 10 4 2 67 1 5 400

N.Dansville 5 134 253 16 4 1 67 7 482

N.Dansville 6 148 296 17 12 98 2 9 582 3,228

Nunda 1 184 390 38 12 133 1 11 769

Nunda 2 130 241 15 9 1 62 1 6 465

Nunda 3 123 232 23 7 5 69 2 6 467 1,701

Ossian 1 92 346 17 13 1 66 1 4 540 540

Portage 1 115 290 23 7 1 63 3 502 502

Sparta 1 167 391 29 20 108 2 9 726

Sparta 2 75 157 14 8 1 66 3 324 1,050

Springwater 1 152 357 26 19 1 139 5 699

Springwater 2 148 327 27 13 5 151 9 680 1,379

W.Sparta 1 164 388 27 20 3 117 2 13 734 734

York 1 182 340 31 14 1 153 3 9 733

York 2 274 270 20 14 8 140 1 9 736

York 3 173 249 20 15 1 139 1 6 604 2,073

TOTALS 10251 17107 1393 727 99 7400 134 435 37546



PAGE 9 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - PAGE 9

                TOWN OF LEICESTER  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
a
ry

 M
o

o
re

G
a
ry

 M
o

o
re

  
W

ri
te

-i
n

4A-D/CC  4B- Rep

Leicester 1 261 64 83 114

Leicester 2 230 67 64 99

TOTALS 491 131 147 213

               TOWN OF LEICESTER  -  TOWN COUNCIL  - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
e
b

 L
o

g
s
to

n

M
a
rg

u
e
ri

te
 R

e
y
n

o
ld

s

M
a
rg

u
e
ri

te
 R

e
y
n

o
ld

s

R
ic

h
a
rd

 H
a
m

il
to

n

R
ic

h
a
rd

 H
a
m

il
to

n

 5A - Dem  5B - Rep  5E - CC  6B - Rep  6E - CC

Leicester 1 522 86 163 111 17 126 19

Leicester 2 460 68 143 94 6 142 7

TOTALS 982 154 306 205 23 268 26

     TOWN OF LEICESTER  -  HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

R
u

s
s
e
ll
 P

a
g

e

 7B - Rep

Leicester 1 261 81 180

Leicester 2 230 70 160

TOTALS 491 151 340

   

     TOWN OF LIMA  -  TOWN COUNCIL - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

C
h

a
rl

ie
 C

o
le

D
a
n

ie
l 
M

a
rc

e
ll
u

s

D
a
n

ie
l 
M

a
rc

e
ll
u

s

C
a
th

y
 C

o
rb

y
 G

a
rd

n
e
r

C
a
th

y
 C

o
rb

y
 G

a
rd

n
e
r

A
l 
L

a
c
e
y

J
o

h
n

 C
in

ti
n

e
o

 4A - DEM  4B - REP  4E - LC 5A-D/LC  5B-REP Write-in Write-in

Lima 1 526 86 138 127 20 58 97

Lima 2 682 106 166 168 41 72 128 1

Lima 3 492 80 153 107 10 54 88

Lima 4 698 104 166 179 34 82 132 1

TOTALS 2398 376 623 581 105 266 445 1 1



PAGE 8 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES -GROVELAND
              TOWN OF GROVELAND    -   TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

R
o

n
 N

ie
d

e
rm

a
ie

r

J
a
m

e
s
 C

. 
M

e
rr

ic
k

J
a
m

e
s
 C

. 
M

e
rr

ic
k

 W
ri

te
-i

n

  4A - Dem  4B - Rep  4E - Cit

Groveland 1 314 10 132 163 9

Groveland 2 192 5 77 101 9

TOTALS 506 15 209 264 18

       TOWN OF GROVELAND  -  TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

S
a
n

d
ra

 B
e
a
n

S
a
n

d
ra

 B
e
a
n

 W
ri

te
-i

n
 5B - Rep  5E - Cit

Groveland 1 314 67 231 16

Groveland 2 192 33 145 14

TOTALS 506 100 376 30

              TOWN OF GROVELAND  -  TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

P
a
m

e
la

 M
o

s
e
s

J
e
n

e
a
n

 L
o

v
e

J
e
n

e
a
n

 L
o

v
e

 W
ri

te
-i

n

 6A - Dem   6B - Rep  6E - Cit

Groveland 1 314 23 109 170 12

Groveland 2 192 7 47 127 11

TOTALS 506 30 156 297 23

   TOWN OF GROVELAND  -  TOWN COUNCIL  -  Vote for Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

F
re

d
 K

o
c
h

B
il
l 
C

a
rm

a
n

B
il
l 
C

a
rm

a
n

J
a
c
q

u
e
 G

ib
s
o

n

B
u

rt
 L

y
o

n

B
u

rt
 L

y
o

n

 7A - Dem  7B - Rep  7E - Cit  8A - Dem  8B - Rep  8E - Cit

Groveland 1 628 52 91 195 12 70 194 14

Groveland 2 384 19 45 136 13 38 124 9

TOTALS 1012 71 136 331 25 108 318 23

        TOWN OF GROVELAND  -  HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

G
re

g
 A

d
a
m

s
o

n

G
re

g
 A

d
a
m

s
o

n

 9B - Rep  9E - Cit

Groveland 1 314 58 234 22

Groveland 2 192 27 153 12

TOTALS 506 85 387 34



PAGE 7 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - CONESUS GENESEO

   TOWN OF CONESUS - HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

S
te

p
h

e
n

 G
. 
M

a
rt

u
c
io

W
ri

te
-i

n

 8B - Rep

Conesus 1 254 58 196

Conesus 2 154 23 131

TOTALS 408 81 327

             TOWN OF GENESEO   -   SUPERVISORTOWN OF GENESEO  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

B
o

b
 W

il
c
o

x

W
il
li
a
m

 S
. 
W

a
d

s
w

o
rt

h

W
e
s
 K

e
n

n
is

o
n

M
. 
C

o
rr

in
 S

tr
o

n
g

W
e
s
 K

e
n

n
is

o
n

B
o

b
 W

il
c
o

x

 4A - Dem 4B- Rep 4D - Cons  4E - G1  4F - CS  4G - GF

Geneseo 1 376 5 94 103 72 72 17 13

Geneseo 2 172 2 57 45 29 27 9 3

Geneseo 3 283 3 79 92 38 49 18 4

Geneseo 4 267 1 52 98 64 32 14 6

Geneseo 5 291 7 52 119 59 43 9 2

Geneseo 6 289 2 60 103 51 60 10 3

Geneseo 7 276 5 1 27 107 79 34 19 4

Geneseo 8 398 2 49 162 93 70 18 4

TOTALS 2352 27 1 470 829 485 387 114 39

     TOWN OF GENESEO - TOWN COUNCIL - Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

J
o

h
n

 Z
m

ic
h

D
a
v
id

 D
w

y
e
r

D
a
v
id

 D
w

y
e
r

J
o

h
n

 Z
m

ic
h

S
a
ll
y
 W

o
o

d

P
a
tt

i 
E

. 
L

a
V

ig
n

e

H
o

p
 M

a
n

a
p

o
l

H
o

p
 M

a
n

a
p

o
l

S
a
ll
y
 W

o
o

d

5A-Dem 5B-Rep 5D-C/CS 5G-GF 6A-Dem 6B-Rep 6D-Cons 6F-CS 6G-GF

Geneseo 1 752 44 133 116 81 14 98 110 115 30 11

Geneseo 2 344 30 82 31 27 8 77 41 26 12 10

Geneseo 3 566 31 109 82 41 13 95 93 71 19 12

Geneseo 4 534 27 57 101 76 9 41 85 114 19 5

Geneseo 5 582 36 75 122 57 9 61 103 95 16 8

Geneseo 6 578 32 88 105 60 8 59 126 82 11 7

Geneseo 7 552 24 47 109 81 4 42 99 117 21 8

Geneseo 8 796 34 79 160 100 9 46 153 168 42 5

TOTALS 4704 258 670 826 523 74 519 810 788 170 66

Due to space limitations, we have further abbreviated the parties of the Geneseo candidates.   The key

is shown below:

     Dem      -    Democratic                                                             Rep      -    Republican

     Cons    -    Conservative                                                          GF        -    Geneseo's Future

     CS         -    Common Sense                                                    C/CS   -    endorsed by Common Sense

     G1          -     Geneseo First



PAGE 6 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - CALEDONIA CONESUS

    TOWN OF CALEDONIA - TOWN COUNCIL - Vote for Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

T
im

o
th

y
 A

n
d

e
rs

o
n

P
a
m

e
la

 R
y
c
h

li
c
k
i

W
ri

te
-i

n

 7B - Rep  8B - Rep

Caledonia 1 160 36 62 62

Caledonia 2 252 65 90 97

Caledonia 3 122 19 48 55

Caledonia 4 188 38 76 74

TOTALS 722 158 276 288

        TOWN OF CONESUS  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

B
re

n
d

a
 B

.D
o

n
o

h
u

e

W
ri

te
-i

n

 4B - Rep

Conesus 1 254 72 182

Conesus 2 154 45 2 107

TOTALS 408 117 2 289

    TOWN OF CONESUS - TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

A
n

n
e
tt

e
 M

. 
M

c
N

in
c
h

W
ri

te
-i

n

 5B - Rep

Conesus 1 254 68 186

Conesus 2 154 26 128

TOTALS 408 94 314

    TOWN OF CONESUS - TOWN COUNCIL -Vote For Two

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

A
li
c
e
 G

a
s
c
o

n

D
o

n
a
ld

 W
. 
W

e
s
te

r

S
c
o

tt
 B

. 
M

a
c
F

a
rl

a
n

e

W
ri

te
-i

n

 6A-Dem  6B - Rep  7B - Rep

Conesus 1 508 180 12 159 157

Conesus 2 308 40 2 56 107 103

TOTALS 816 220 2 68 266 260



PAGE 5 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - AVON CALEDONIA

             TOWN OF AVON - HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 B

a
ll
o

ts

R
o

b
e
rt

 A
y
e
rs

W
ri

te
-i

n

 8B - Rep

Avon 1 56 12 44

Avon 2 101 22 79

Avon 3 84 19 65

Avon 4 58 16 42

Avon 5 110 25 85

Avon 6 101 20 81

Avon 7 60 8 52

Avon 8 88 20 68

TOTALS 658 142 516

    TOWN OF CALEDONIA  -  TOWN SUPERVISOR

DISTRICTS    T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
a
n

ie
l 
P

a
n

g
ra

zi
o

  4B - Rep

Caledonia 1 80 18 62

Caledonia 2 126 33 93

Caledonia 3 61 13 48

Caledonia 4 94 19 75

TOTALS 361 83 278

   TOWN OF CALEDONIA  -  TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

s

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

L
a
u

ri
e
 S

a
tt

o
ra

W
ri

te
-i

n

 5B - Rep

Caledonia 1 80 18 62

Caledonia 2 126 27 99

Caledonia 3 61 9 52

Caledonia 4 94 18 76

TOTALS 361 72 289

           TOWN OF CALEDONIA  -  TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

s

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

M
a
rk

 P
. 
R

ig
g

i

W
ri

te
-i

n

 6A - Dem

Caledonia 1 80 24 56

Caledonia 2 126 50 76

Caledonia 3 61 18 43

Caledonia 4 94 26 68

TOTALS 361 118 243



PAGE 4 LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

TOWN RACES - AVON

                     TOWN OF AVON  -     TOWN CLERK

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

S
h

a
ro

n
 K

n
ig

h
t

B
il
l 
N

e
v
in

 4B - Rep  Write-in

Avon 1 56 11 45

Avon 2 101 21 80

Avon 3 84 26 57 1

Avon 4 58 15 42 1

Avon 5 110 27 82 1

Avon 6 101 18 83

Avon 7 60 12 43 5

Avon 8 88 12 74 2

TOTALS 658 142 506 10

               TOWN OF AVON   -   TOWN JUSTICE

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

M
ic

h
a
e
l 
T

o
rr

e
g

ia
n

o

W
ri

te
 -

in

 5B - Rep

Avon 1 56 12 44

Avon 2 101 19 82

Avon 3 84 18 66

Avon 4 58 18 40

Avon 5 110 19 91

Avon 6 101 18 83

Avon 7 60 11 49

Avon 8 88 21 67

TOTALS 658 136 522

TOWN OF AVON - TOWN COUNCIL - Vote For Two

DISTRICT T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

s

D
o

n
a
ld

 C
o

o
k
, 
J
r.

K
e
ll
y
 C

o
le

Write-in

 6B - Rep  7B - Rep

Avon 1 112 36 38 38

Avon 2 202 52 78 72

Avon 3 168 53 57 58

Avon 4 116 40 37 39

Avon 5 220 75 74 71

Avon 6 202 48 79 75

Avon 7 120 18 50 52

Avon 8 176 37 66 73

TOTALS 1316 359 479 478



PAGE 3 LIVINGSTON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION - 11/6/07

 PROPOSITION #1- LONG LAKE LAND TRANSFER

DISTRICTS T
o

ta
l 
V

o
te

B
la

n
k
 V

o
te

s

V
o

id
 V

o
te

  
  
 Y

E
S

  
  
 N

O

Proposed transfer of one 

acre of land to Town of

Avon 1 56 15 32 9 Long Lake for site for 

Avon 2 101 50 36 15 drinking water wells in

Avon 3 84 41 34 9 exchange for twelve 

Avon 4 58 21 28 9 acres of land to incorpor-

Avon 5 110 49 38 23 ate into forest preserve.

Avon 6 101 35 48 18

Avon 7 60 21 33 6

Avon 8 88 80 8

Caledonia 1 80 48 26 6

Caledonia 2 126 53 45 28

Caledonia 3 61 31 22 8

Caledonia 4 94 18 58 18

Conesus 1 254 140 74 40

Conesus 2 154 64 68 22

Geneseo 1 376 194 153 29

Geneseo 2 172 97 53 22

Geneseo 3 283 161 104 18

Geneseo 4 267 109 133 25

Geneseo 5 291 199 76 16

Geneseo 6 289 177 81 31

Geneseo 7 276 189 61 26

Geneseo 8 398 255 107 36

Groveland 1 314 186 103 25

Groveland 2 192 144 35 13

Leicester 1 261 173 59 29

Leicester 2 230 116 79 35

Lima 1 263 172 61 30

Lima 2 341 214 94 33

Lima 3 246 125 88 33

Lima 4 349 202 110 37

Livonia 1 197 99 64 34

Livonia 2 147 61 63 23

Livonia 3 166 72 64 30

Livonia 4 157 70 66 21

Livonia 5 246 112 103 31

Livonia 6 133 82 36 15

Livonia 7 99 47 37 15

Mt.Morris 1 113 73 27 13

Mt.Morris 2 184 129 41 14

Mt.Morris 3 91 54 25 12

Mt.Morris 4 74 36  31 7

Mt.Morris 5 115 77 25 13

N.Dansville 1 168 109 41 18

N.Dansville 2 108 61 40 7

N.Dansville 3 179 127 36 16

N.Dansville 4 95 50 1 24 20

N.Dansville 5 138 83 37 18

N.Dansville 6 120 73 24 23

Nunda 1 300 193 78 29

Nunda 2 194 116  48 30

Nunda 3 184 113  51 20

Ossian 1 221 159 30 32

Portage 1 113 61 31 21

Sparta 1 99 36 44 19

Sparta 2 47 9 24 14

Springwater 1 386 289 67 30

Springwater 2 308 220 60 28

W.Sparta 1 266 165 66 35

York 1 205 107  72 26

York 2 223 128 62 33

York 3 166 88 58 20

TOTALS 11217 6478 1 3422 1316


